ORDER: AUTHORIZE DELETION OF FIXED ASSET NUMBER 303836, 2013 FREIGHTLINER, FROM SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT DUE TO **ENGINE FIRE AND APPROVE AMOUNT CLAIMED OF \$80,333.33**

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by David Rikard, to authorize deletion of fixed asset #303836, 2013 Freightliner from Solid Waste Department due to engine fire and approve amount claimed of \$80,333.33.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 22nd day of January, 2019.

Jeff Busby, President of Supervisors

SWORN STATEMENT IN PROOF OF LOSS (AUTOMOBILE)

CRL-PROP-7		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		18F39F811500		,		
POLICY NUMB 04/01/2018		01/2019		CLAIM NUMBER				
POLICY PERIOR		7172019		MASIT INSURANCE COM	IPANY NAME			
				11001011100001	THE TAME			
Name of Insur	ed: <u>Lafayette C</u>	County Board of	f Supervisors		(hereinafte	r called insured)		
according to the terms and conditions contained therein, including the written portion thereof and all endorsements, transfers and assignments attached thereto, on automobile described as follows:								
Model Year	Make	Body		lows: le Identification Number	T	γ 		
2013	Frtliner	Gargage		S5DHBY2916	Motor ID	License Plate		
					h 20.10			
Origin: A loss caused by FIRE occurred on the 30th day of November , 20 18, about the hour of M., the full particulars of which are as follows: While running route fire ignited in the engine area and totally								
consumed the cab and interior								
Warranties: Insured's occupation or business is County Government								
Employer's name and address Lafayette County Board of Supervisors The said automobile is usually kept in (public or private garage) Private located Abbevville, Mississippi								
The said autome	obile is usually l	cept in (public c	or private gara		ated Abbeyville, M	ississippi .		
by the insured o	said automobile	was purchased	(new or used)		PacMac	·		
		was issued to the	ne Incured Inc	for \$sured was the sole and uncond	ditional aumor of the			
No encumbranc	e of said proper	tv existed nor h	as since been i	made nor has there been any	change in the title in	e automobile described.		
of said automob	ile, none				onango m mo mao, a	se, location of possession		
Value: The actu	ial cash value of	the said autom	obile at the tin	ne of said loss was \$		81,333.33		
Whole loss: The	e damage descri	bed as a result of	of the said loss	was (as shown by annexed s	schedule) \$			
Whole Insuran	ce: The total ins	urance covering	g peril above s	stated, including this policy a	nd all other policies	(whether valid or not		
binders or agrees to insure, was at the time of the said loss) \$								
Amount Claimed: Insured hereby claims of this company and will accept from this company in full release and so satisfaction in compromise settlement of all claims under this policy in the sum of \$								
Assignment of	Interest: Upon	payment of clai	m for total los	s by theft of automobile above	e described, the Inst	ured does undertake to		
execute all instri	uments necessar	y to transfer, as	sign and set o	ver unto the Insurer of all rigi	hts, title, and interes	t in said automobile, and		
will help the said	d Insurer, or pro	per authorities,	to identify sai	d automobile, if found, and v	vill render all assista	nce possible to recover		
the said automol								
Subrogation: T	he Insured herel	by covenants the	at no release h	as been or will be given to or	compromise or sett	lement made with any		
third party who	may be liable in	damages to the	Insured and t	hat the Insured in considerati	on of the payments i	made under this policy		
nereby subrogate	es the said Com	pany to all right	is and causes of	of action the said Insured has	against any persons,	, or corporations		
name of the Incu	red but at the co	out of or incide	ent to said dan	nage or loss to said property a	and authorizes said (Company to sue in the		
Statements of I	neu put at the co	d automobile by	any any such	third party, pledging full coop	peration in such action	on,		
rented in any an	usureu: Inc sai	ti automobile na	as not been us	ed for carrying passengers for	r compensation, or o	perated, or leased or		
design or procu	rement on the no	ior any iliegal j	purpose, aurin	ng the term of this policy. The	said loss did not or	iginate by any act,		
this affiant to vi	olate the conditi	ions of this noti	cv or render i	t void; all articles mentioned	or with the private o	dula appayed barato		
				ed at the time of said loss; no				
concealed; no at	tempt to deceive	the said insure	r. as to the ext	tent of said loss, has in any m	anner been made, ar	nd no material fact is		
withheld or which	h the said Insur	er should be ad	vised. Any ot	her information that may be r	equired will be furn	ished on demand and		
considered a pan			•	•	•			
	f this blank or th	ne preparation o	of proofs by a i	representative of the above in	surance company is	not a waiver of any of		
its rights.			•					
WITNESSES:			-	SIGNATURE(S):				
***************************************				Y				
Witness		,		Signature				
	<u>-</u>							
Date				Signature				
NOTADV.	State of		, Country	of.	. 00			
On this	day of		; County o	of , before me appeared	; 80	•		
On this	_ 365 01		,	, bosore me appeared				
who is known to	be the person(s)) named herein	and who volu	ntarily executed this release.				
								
Notary Signature	:			Date Commission Expires				

Form 1150F
© 2004 Nationwide Publishing Company, Inc.
http://www.claimspages.com

LAFAYETTE COUNTY CAPITAL ASSET DELETION FORM

Department: Soud Waste							
Description of item deleting (including brand name): 2013 Freightlive							
Sticker Number: 303836							
Serial Number: VIN IFVACYBSSC	HBY 2916						
Reason for deletion: buned							
Signature of Department Head	Date						
County Administrator	Date						
For Inventory Clerk Only Retirement has been approved on the Board Minutes: Retirement has been entered on Ledger: nventory Number:							
Minute Book Number & Page:							
f Asset Sold, Traded, or Junked old/Traded To: mount Received:							
eceipt Number:unked-Received by:							

LAFAYETTE COUNTY 2017/2018

		TE COUNTY 2017/2018						
		cet Bankston - Accounting - QPADEV0001						
JANUARY 15, 2019								
INVENTORY NO.	086 303836	MOBILE EQUIPMENT						
SERIAL NO. GL DEPARTMENT ASSIGNMENT	340 340 340	2013 FREIGHTLINER, M2106 1FVACYBS5DHBY2916 MFG. SANITATION & WASTE REMOVAL SANITATION						
ACQ INVENTORY VENDOR/INVOIC PURCHASE DATE	04/26/2012 P 04/26/2012	PURCHASED MINUTE BOOK & PAGE 0 124,517.00 TAGGED BARCODE						
LST INVENTORY DEPRECIATION	<u>Date</u> <u>HR</u>	Asset Life-MN Salvage Value 60 12,451.70 Expense Accumulated Depreciation						
DISPOSAL DATE		MINUTE BOOK & PAGE 0 0.00						

F24 CLOSE